RECORDATI

101300976

ĽT NO. 218/3

03/28/2000 DCBATES 00000178 09811888

01 FC:581

03*-2*9-2000

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereas 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying part(ies): BURKE MILLS, INC. Humayan N. Shaikh Name: Internal Address: Post Office Box 190, Valdese, North Carolina, 28690 Robert W. Downs Charles Rex Childers Street Address: Same as Internal Address City/State/Zip: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ✓ No Additional name(s) & address attached? □ Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: □ Merger Assignment □ Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date February 21, 2000 4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ___February 21, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent Registration No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ✓ No 6. Total Number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: W. Thad Adams, III Name: ADAMS LAW FIRM, P.A. 2180 Two First Union Plaza Authorized to be charged to deposit for deficiencies only 301 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28282 8. Deposit Account No. 01-0265 9. Statement and signature. True and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. W. Thad Adams, III Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: __6_

> **PATENT** REEL: 010633 FRAME: 0485

We, Humayan N. Shaikh, a citizen of Pakistan, Robert W. Downs and Charles Rex Childers,

citizens of the United States of America, residing at 2.5KM, Manga Raiwind Road, District Kasur,

Pakistan, 103 Labans Lane, Lincolnton, North Carolina, 28090, U.S.A. and 17125 Players Ridge

Drive, Cornelius, North Carolina, 28031, U.S.A., respectively, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00

(One Dollar), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto BURKE MILLS, INC., a corporation

organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina, and having a business address of P.O. 190,

Valdese, North Carolina, 28690, U.S.A., ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, together

with all rights of priority, in and to our invention entitled COMPOSITE, BREAK-RESISTANT

SEWING THREAD AND METHOD, as described in the application executed by us simultaneously

herewith on this 21 day of Fessenmen, 2000, and as described and/or claimed in any and

all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues

thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of

the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters

Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive

Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our names, at its

election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further

necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and

that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony

1

REEL: 010633 FRAME: 0486

in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said BURKE MILLS, INC., as sole ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS OUR hands and seals on the day(s) listed below.

 $\frac{2/21/00}{\text{Date}}$ $\frac{2/21/00}{\text{Date}}$

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT | SS: | SS: | | I, Michael Smith, a Notary Public for said Burke County, North Carolina do hereby certify that Humayan N. Shaikh appeared before me personally and signed the aforementioned Assignment. | This the 21 day of February, 2000 | Notary Public | Michael Smith | Notary Public | Notary

My Commission Expires March 3,2002

SEAL

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF Burke
I, Michael Smith, a Notary Public for said County and State do hereby certify that
Robert W. Downs appeared before me personally and signed the aforementioned
Assignment.
This the 21 day of February, 2000.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires March 3,2002
SEAL

4

RECORDED: 02/23/2000

PATENT REEL: 010633 FRAME: 0489